Act 101, Section 902 Grant Applications Submitted by the March 22, 2019 Deadline

APPLICANT

SOUTHEAST REGION

1

Lower Makefield Township
Bucks County

Upper Uwchlan Township
Chester County

East Brandywine Township
Chester County

West Brandywine Township
Chester County

East Fallowfield
Chester County

Media Borough
Delaware County

Norwood Borough
Delaware County

PROJECT

Leaf Waste Collection Program
Recycling Collection and
Educational Programs
Recycling Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection Program
Recycling and Leaf Waste

Collection Programs

Leaf Waste Collection Program

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$306,416

$18,502

$32,842

$315,000

$139,702

$142,425

$117,000
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APPLICANT

8 Clifton Heights Borough
Delaware County

9 Lower Moreland Township
Montgomery County

NORTHEAST REGION

10 Blakely Borough
Lackawanna County

11  Dickson City Borough
Lackawanna County

12 Lackawanna County
Lackawanna County

13  Moosic Borough
Lackawanna County

14 Moscow Borough
Lackawanna County

PROJECT

Recycling and Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

Recycling and Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

Recycling Collection Program
Recycling Collection and
Educational Programs
Recycling Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling and Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$160,167

$202,739

$169,493

$69,949

$10,036

$113,202

$175,135
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

APPLICANT PROJECT
Catasauqua Borough Leaf Waste Collection
Lehigh County Program
Coopersburg Borough Leaf Waste Collection Program
Lehigh County
Ashley Borough Recycling Collection Program

Luzerne County

Duryea Borough Recycling Collection Program
Luzerne County

Edwardsville Borough Recycling Collection Program
Luzerne County

Exeter Borough Recycling Collection Program
Luzerne County

Forty Fort Borough Recycling and Leaf Waste
Luzerne County Programs

Laflin Borough Recycling Collection Program

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$177,120

$54,769

$110,493

$313,193

$143,942

$260,808

$340,297

$9,501
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

APPLICANT

Luzerne County

Newport Township
Luzerne County

Pittston Township
Luzerne County

Swoyersville Borough
Luzerne County

West Pittston Borough
Luzerne County

Wright Township
Luzerne County

East Stroudsburg Borough
Monroe County

Tunkhannock Township
Monroe County

PROJECT

Curbside Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling and Leaf Waste

Collection Programs

Recycling and Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

Drop-off Recycling Program

Drop-off Recycling Program

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$2,430

$81,480

$22,887

$217,721

$197,038

$187,330

$18,284
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30

APPLICANT

Bangor Borough
Northampton County

SOUTHCENTRAL REGION

31

32

33

34

35

36

Birdsboro Borough
Berks County

Heidelberg Township
Berks County

Kutztown Borough
Berks County

Mt. Penn Borough
Berks County

Robesonia Borough
Berks County

Shillington Borough
Berks County

PROJECT
Leaf Waste Processing Program

Recycling and Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste Collection &
Yard Waste Site

Recycling and Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection and
Processing Programs

Recycling and Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$124,426

$295,181

$345,574

$40,252

$70,937

$294,690

$228,739
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

APPLICANT

Sinking Spring Borough
Berks County

Spring Township
Berks County

Topton Borough
Berks County

Womelsdorf Borough
Berks County

Altoona City
Blair County

Hollidaysburg Borough
Blair County

Logan Township
Blair County

Tyrone Borough
Blair County

PROJECT
Recycling Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection and
Processing Programs

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection and
Processing Programs

Recycling Drop-off and
Processing Center

Leaf and Food Waste
Collection Programs

Leaf and Food Waste
Collection Programs

Recycling Collection and
Leaf Waste Collection Programs

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$11,821

$312,259

$49,516

$282,839

$350,000

$318,800

$350,000

$44,242
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APPLICANT

45 South Middleton Township
Cumberland County

46 East Hempfield Township
Lancaster County

47 Lancaster County SWMA
Lancaster County

48 Mt. Joy Borough
Lancaster County

49 West Lebanon Township
Lebanon County

50 York County SW&RA
York County

NORTHCENTRAL REGION

51 Berwick Borough
Columbia County

PROJECT

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Recycling Education Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Recycling and Leaf Waste

Collection Programs

Leaf Waste Drop-off Facility

Recycling Collection Program

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$305,352

$82,485

$345,000

$299,205

$50,474

$304,200

$246,967
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

APPLICANT

Catawissa Borough
Columbia County

Armstrong Township
Lycoming County

South Williamsport Borough
Lycoming County

Williamsport City
Lycoming County

Coal Township
Northumberland County

Zerbe Township
Northumberland County

Snyder County SWMA
Snyder County

SOUTHWEST REGION

PROJECT

Drop-off Recycling Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Recycling Processing Center

Drop-off Recycling Program

Drop-off and Leaf Waste
Programs

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$26,275

$191,250

$279,748

$311,285

$110,600

$57,797

$84,690
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

APPLICANT

Brentwood Borough
Allegheny County

Moon Township
Allegheny County

Munhall Borough
Allegheny County

Scott Township
Allegheny County

West Mifflin Borough
Allegheny County

Ambridge Borough
Beaver County

Midland Borough
Beaver County

Patterson Heights Borough

PROJECT

Leaf Waste Collection and
Processing Programs

Leaf Waste Processing
Program

Recycling Collection and
Leaf Waste Processing Programs

Recycling Collection and Educational
Programs

Recycling Collection and Educational
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection and
Processing Programs

Leaf Waste Collection and
Processing Programs

Leaf Waste Collection Program

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$44,700

$211,932

$291,781

$100,601

$29,536

$144,000

$260,370

$231,438




Act 101, Section 902 Grant Applications Submitted by the March 22, 2019 Deadline

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

APPLICANT

Beaver County

West Mayfield Borough
Beaver County

Connellsville City
Fayette County

Connellsville Township
Fayette County

Georges Township
Fayette County

North Union Township
Fayette County

South Union Township
Fayette County

Uniontown City
Fayette County

AMOUNT
PROJECT REQUESTED
and Recycling Center
Leaf Waste Collection and $45,250
Processing Programs
Leaf Waste Collection Program $82,270
Recycling and Leaf Waste $184,334
Collection Programs
Recycling Collection Program $182,116
Recycling Collection and Leaf $350,000
Waste Processing Programs
Recycling Collection Program $237,029
Recycling Collection Program $133,429
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AMOUNT
APPLICANT PROJECT REQUESTED

74 \Washington Township Leaf Waste Processing Program $350,000
Fayette County

75 Shade Township Leaf Waste Collection and $114,141
Somerset County Processing Programs

76  Somerset Borough Recycling Collection and $175,977
Somerset County Leaf Waste Processing Programs

77 Donora Borough Leaf Waste Collection and $139,500
Washington County Processing Programs

78 Monongahela City Leaf Waste Processing Program $311,004
Washington County and Recycling Center

79 Ligonier Borough Leaf Waste Programs $76,904
Westmoreland County

NORTHWEST REGION
80 Slippery Rock Borough Leaf Waste Collection Program $15,736

Butler County
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AMOUNT
APPLICANT PROJECT REQUESTED
81 Crawford County SWA Recycling Educational Program $236,700
Crawford County
82 Titusville City Recycling and Compost Facility $324,183
Crawford County
83 Harborcreek Township Leaf Waste Processing Program $349,986
Erie County
84 Indiana Borough Leaf Waste Collection Program $40,918
Indiana County
85 New Castle City Recycling Collection and $28,745
Lawrence County Education Programs
86 Mercer County Recycling Collection and $175,721
Mercer County Educational Programs
TOTAL (86) TOTALS: $14,774,482
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APPLICANT PROJECT

AMOUNT
REQUESTED
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